

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No.16746 OF 2014

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1.

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2.

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

DAYANAND SHIKSHA SANSTHAN

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that SLP NOfor information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant Special Leave Petition has been filed against the order dated 14.3.2014 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in W.P.NO.1142 of 2002 (Old No.547 of 1993. Initially the Petition was found defective and was returned to the counsel to cure the defects and there is a delay of 28 days in filing the Petition and the delay has been condoned.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr.Amit Sharma,Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR