

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16746/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014 in FA No. 56/2010 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

DAYANAND SHIKSHA SANSTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTRAKHAND AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Ramneer Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Samir Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Advocate, appears and accepts notice for respondent No.6.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.
Tag with SLP(C) No.33372 of 2013.

Signature Not Verified

(NARENDRA PRASAD)

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad

(SHARDA KAPOOR)

COURT MASTER

Date: 2014.08.05
18:31:00 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: