

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2015
CC No. 6459/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
06/06/2014 in CR No. 48/2014 passed by the High Court Of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI DEVI (DEAD) DIVYAM SINGH & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/04/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be tagged along with SLP(C) 33372 of 2013
and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar