

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/09/2013 in SA No. 64/2012 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RANJIT SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and exemption from filing OT and modification of court's order and permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and permission to file additional documents and application to plead additional facts and praying for leave to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34193/2013

(With appln.(s) for placing additional pleas and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11083/2014

(With appln.(s) for placing additional pleas and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12481-12483/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16746/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for permission for urging additional facts and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6459/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Khandekar, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel, list the matters after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master