

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2013 in SA No. 64/2012 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RANJIT SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11083/2014 (X)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 6459/2015 (X)

SLP(C) No. 16746/2014 (X)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 12481-12483/2014 (X)

SLP(C) No. 34193/2013 (X)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ramnik Mishra, Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AAG
Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Kusum Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel

for the respondents, list the matters after ten weeks since the matter is still pending in the Uttarakhand High Court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR