

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2013 in SA No. 64/2012 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11083/2014 (X)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6459/2015 (X)

SLP(C) No. 16746/2014 (X)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 12481-12483/2014 (X)

SLP(C) No. 34193/2013 (X)

Date : 26-11-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Vidyottma, Adv.
Ms. Gitanjali N. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Uttarakhand High Court has still not decided the revision petition.

List the matters after 10 weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR