

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.33372/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2013 in SA No. 64/2012 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

IA No. 3/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 8/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 4/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 13/2015 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 6/2014 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 12/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 19/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 7/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 18/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
IA No. 16/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Spl.Counsel
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 30.7.2019.

The Registry is directed to renew the amount invested in F.D.R. in any Nationalized Bank which gives more interest rate.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

