

ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33372/2013

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

([AS PER MENTIONING DATED 28.11.2022 NOT TO BE DELETED])

Date : 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDRs maturing in the month of February, 2023 (16 FDRs)
and in March, 2023 (19 FDRs) be renewed for a further period
of six months from the respective due dates of their maturity.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar