

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2394/2023

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-04-2023 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.04.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR